Office of the Broome County Legzslature

Daniel J. Reynolds, Chair

MEMORANDUM

TO: All Legislators .
Jason T. Garnar, County Executive
Robert G. Behnke, Esq., County Attorney

FROM: ~ Carol Hall, Deputy Clerk -

DATE: February 10, 2017

SUBIJECT: Corrections/Amendments to Resolutions

Attached is a copy of all amendments and substantial corrections made in committees to

the resolutions for the Thursday, February 16, 2017 Regular Session. Please incorporate
these copies into your original packet of resolutions. :

Attachments

cc: K. McManus, Deputy County Executive
J. Knebel, OMB Director
S. Kane, Deputy OMB Director
A. Martin, Legislative Clerk
C. Dziedzic, Legislative Assistant

Edwin L. Crawford County Office Building
Government Plaza / P.O. Box 1766 / Binghamton, New York 13902 /(607) 778-2131 / Fax (607) 778-8869



Intro No.
Date
Reviewed by
Co. Attorney

Date

3ot pesoLuTION | |

, /Iq /,? BROOME COUNTY LEGISLATURE
Q\Y\B 3 BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK .-
\H\ \‘1

Sponsored by: County Administration Committee

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF PHILIP K. GROMMET AS BROOME
COUNTY COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS FOR THE TERM 2017-2020

WHEREAS, accordlhg to Section. 3-202 of the Election Law of the State of N;w York,
County Legislative Boards may appoint Board of Election Commissioners to either tw> year or
four year terms, and :

WHEREAS, it has been the practice of the Broome County Leglslature to appolnt Board
of Election Commissioners to four year terms, and ;_

WHEREAS, the Secretary of the Broome County Democratic Committee has flled with
the Clerk of this Legislature, on behalf of the Broome County Democratic Committee and in
compliance with the appropriate provisions of law, the required certificate recommehdmg the
appointment of Philip K. Grommet, to serve as a Commissioner of Elections for Broom(-; County,
now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED that in accordance with the appropriate provisions of law, and thé Broome
County Charter and Administrative Code,’ Phlllp K. Grommet, residing at 32 Brookfleld Road,
Binghamton, New York 13903, be and hereby is appointed Democratic Election Commlssmner

of Broome. County, New York for a four year term commencing. Fehnuary 16, 2017 througd_
December 31, 2020. . ] :




Exhibit A

Tax Map Number
Name & Error

066.01-1-3

- County of Broome
Auction property-
not responsible
for school re-levy

“need to remove
from bill

2017 TOWN AND COUNTY TAX CORRECTIONS

TOWN

County Services
Town Hwy
Ambulance

Fire

School re-levy

Total

OF .

BARKER

Incorrect Tax

$ 45554
$ 6117
$ 15.60
$ 6025
$ 656.71
$

1,249.27

$
$
$
'$
$
$

: Correct Tax

45554 %

61.17
15.60
60.25

592.56




Exhibit A

Tax :Map Number
- Name & Error

177.01-1-18
County of Broome
Auction property
not responsible
for school re-levy
need to remove
from bill

| 2017 TOWN AND COUNTY TAX CORRECTIONS

TOWN

County Services
Town

. Town Hwy

Fire
School Re-levy

Total

OF

BINGHAMTON

Incorrect Tax

$
$
$
$
$
$

196.87
31.28
39.33
15.09

804.96

1,087.53

Correct Tax

$ 196.87 * -
$ 31.28
$ 39.33
$ 15.09
$
$

28257




Part of Exhibit A

Tax Map Number
Name & Error -

228.06-1-1
Penny

Basic STAR
applied - should
have been
Enhanced

178.11-1-15
County of Broome
Auction property
not responsible
for school, water
& sewer re-levies

2017 TOWN AND COUNTY TAX CORRECTIONS

TOWN OF CONKLIN -~

County Services
Town

Town Hwy
School Re-levy

Fire -

Total

County Services
Town

Town Hwy
School Re-levy
Fire

Light

.Water Re-lew

Sewer Re-levy

Total

Incorrect Tax

- $ 25268
$ 5857

'$ 6746 -
$ 83455
$ 4861
$ 1,261.87
$ 477.28
$ 8850
$ 10194
$ 1,064.13
$ 5510
$  35.91
$ 2420
$ 4840
$

1,895.46

Correct Tax

R A O PP

REd B B A A H L PH

252.68
58.57
67.46

48.61.

427.32

477.28
- 88,50

101.94

55.10
35.91

758.73

B




Part of Exhibit A

Tax Map Number

Name & Error -

018.04-1-5

County of Breoome

Auction property
not responsible

for school re-levy

017.00-1-3

County of Broome

Auction property
not responsible

for school re-levy

025.00-2-10.1

Barrows

Ag exempt not

applied - in the

amount of
20,125

2017 TOWN AND COUNTY TAX CORRECTIONS

TOWN

County Services
Town .

Hwy
Ambulance

Fire

School Re-levy

Totai

County Service
Town

Hwy
Ambulance
Fire

School Re-levy

Total

County Service
Town

Hwy

School Re-levy
Fire
Ambulance

Total

$

$
$
$

'$

LISLE

_Incorrect Tax -

- 879.97
77.39
204.74
2208
84.19
445.61

$1,213.98

€ € 6 € N

521.23
106.17

- 280.85
30.29
115.49

- $1,456.38

$2,510.41

- 211.51
43.08
113.97
591.00
46.87
12.29

1,018.72

7 A N P RO

Correct Tax

$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$

379.97 *
77.39

204.74
22.08
84.19

768.37

521.23 =
106.17
280.85
30.29
115.49

1,054.03

59.48 *
12.12
32.05
166.22
13.18
3.46

286.51




-Part of Exhibit A

Tax Map Number
Name & Etrror

053.03-1-4

Tyrrell

15% Vet.

exemption not
- applied

2017 TOWN AND COUNTY TAX CORRECTIONS

TOWN

County Services
Town '
Town Hwy

Fire

School Re-levy

Total

OF

MAINE

Incorrect Tax

$ 348.69
$ 17.72
$ 102.41
$ 80.30
$1,440.77

$1,989.89

Correct Tax

$ 296.38
$ 15.06
$ 87.05
$ 80.30
$1,440.77

$1,919.56




Exhibit A

Tax Map Number--
Name & Error

216.00-1-4
Maraldo

Opted out of
forest exemption
Remove exempt

216.00-1-5
Maraldo

Opted out of

. forest exemption
Remove exempt

2017 TOWN AND COUNTY TAX CORRECTIONS

- TOWN

County
Town

Pt. Town
Hwy 1
Hwy 2-4
Fire

Total

County

Town

Pt. Town

Hwy 1

Hwy 2-4

Fire

School Re-levy

Total

SANFORD

Incorrect Tax

$1,092.46
$ 174.82
$ 21.63
$ 162.94
$ 309.75
$ 86.46

$1,848.06

$ 658.81
$ 105.42
$ 13.04
$ 98.26
$ 186.79
$ 3863
$1,192.15

1$2,293.10

A £ H P P

Correct Tax

$1,696.97
$ 271.55
$ 33.60
$ 253.11
$ 481.15
$ 86.46

$2,822.84

758.19
121.33

15,01
113.09
214.97
$38.63
$1,371.99

$2,633.21




Part of Exhibit A

- Tax Map Number
Name & Error

028.17-1-68
Smith/Hibbard
15% Vet exempt
not applied &
50% aged exempt
for county only

not applied

028.18-1-65.12

- Brewster

15% Vet exempt
not applied

028.17-1-9
County of Broome
Auction property
not responsible
for school re-levy

- 2017 TOWN AND COUNTY TAX CORRECTIONS

TOWN

County Services
Town

- Hwy

Ambulance

TYotal

County Setrvices
Town

Hwy
Ambulance

Total
County Services

Town
Hwy

~Ambulance

School Re-levy

Total

OF TRIANGLE

Incorrect Tax '

$ 67156
$ 133.83
$ 7128
$ 2826
$

904.93

1,449.64
288.88
153.86

60.99

©% ©“ 0 N 5

1,953.37

327.85
65.33
34.80
13.79

- 916.06

& £ €9 & A &

1,357.83

Correct Tax

$ 290.46
$ 115.76
$ 61.66
$  28.26

$ 496.14

$1,358.52
$ 270.82
$ 14424
$ 6099

$1,834.57

$ 327.85 *

$ 65.33
$ 34.80
$ 1379

$
$ 44177




Partof Exhibt A

" 2017 TOWN AND COUNTY TAX CORRECTIONS

Tax Map Number. - P SN S e
Name&Error . Incorrect Tax o Correct Tax
500.09

 555.66 |
0 91.44

91.44

157.08-9-36 County Services $ $
Rinaldi = Town ' $ $
10% Aged . Pt. Town $ 3723 $ 3723
exempt county Town Hwy . - $ 11036 - § 11036
onlywas not . Fire - e 0§ 11607 % 11607
applied " Library el L $ 0 4438 : $ - 44.38
Parks $ 5890 $ 5890
Ambularnce - $ - 677 $ 6.77 - -
$ $ 96524

tha>l‘ 102081 .

- 191.01+2
31.43
- 16.25
o233

191.01
31.43
15.25

233

300.00

- 157.14-1-6 County Services

GPW Enterprises =~ Town

LLC . Library e
Auction property - . Ambulance B
not responsible - Code Enforcement Re-levy .
for code enforcemt - IR
re-levy - Total ' L

@ PP PH P
©r £/ o B A

540.02 240.02

607.75"
100.01
. 4854
7.40 -

607.75
100.01
48.54
7.40
70.00

157.14-1-48 Courity Services

GPW Enterprises = Town

LLC " Library

Auction property . Ambulance

not responsible Code Enforcement Re-levy
for code enforcemt ,

re-levy. - Total

@B HHO O

833.70 76370

G




14217-559 . County Services - $ 43411 ‘ :
“Dzuba. - Town - $ 7144
Auction property . Pt. Town $  29.08
" not responsible - Town Hwy G 86,227
for water & sewer  Fire . - $ 9068
_re-levies Library L§NI3487
: Parks % 4601

Ambulance % 529

-Sewer Re-levy ~$ 12158

Water Re-levy . $  135.54

~ Total ©$ 1,054.62
157.09-5-51 County Services - $ e77.21 - $ 67721
Miller - Town - $ 11144 $111.44 =
Auction property - Library. $- 54.08 $ - :54.08
not responsible - * Ambulance - $ 8.25 $ 825
for code enforcemt  Code Enforcement Re-levy - $  635.00 $ -
& water re-levies ' *-Water Re-levy o 10,295.47 $ . -

Total  $11,781.45 $  850.98
157.07-2-14 County Services $ 62512 © $e25.12:%
County of Broome  Town ' $ 10287 % 10287

- Augction property Library - $ 49.92 ¢ - $ - 49.92
not responsible Ambulance $ 7.62 $ 7.62°
water re-levy Water Re-levy 429.24 $ -

~ Total $ 1,214.77 $ 78553

156.12-4-11 County Services % - $ -
County of Broome  Town $ - s -
County owned not  Library - $ - -
responsible for Ambulance $ - $ -
code enforcemt - - :Code Enforcement Re-levy - 170.00 $ -
re-levy C .

Total $  170.00 $ -



1436115 .

'Co;un’t'y Services

34729

. Total ... .- .

County of Broome - Town © 57.15 L
‘Augction property. . . Pt.Town 2327 ERTE I
hot responsible-.-. - Town Hwy . 68.97 $
~ for water & sewer  Fire . 69.48 $
re-levies - Library 2773 e
: .. Parks - 36.81 e
Ambulangce ... 423 S
~ Sewer Re-levy - 139.02 -
* Water Re-levy . 179.20 $ - -
Total 953.15 $ 63493
141.15-2-47 County Services $. 538.30 $ 538.30
County of Broome  Town $ 8858 $ 8858
Auction property Library $ . 42.99 $ 4299
not responsible - Ambulance $ 6.56 $ 6.56
water re-levy Water Re-levy . 132.02 $ -
' Code Enforcement Re-levy $  770.00 $ -
~ Total $ 1,578.45 $ 676.43
140.20-2-22 County Services . $ 26047 $ 26047 %
County of Broome - Town $ 4286 $ 42 86
Augction property Pt. Town $ 17.45 $ 17.45
not responsible Town Hwy $ 51.73 $ 5173
schoot re-levy Fire $ 49.15 $ 4915
: Library $ 2080 $ 2080
Parks $ 27.61 $ 27.61
Ambulance $ 3.17 $ 3.17
School Re-levy - $ 1,009.30 - $ -
Total $ 1,482.54 $ 47324
157.08-7-14 . County Services $ 31256 $ 31256 *
317 Main LLC Town $ 5143 $ 5143
Should havehad ~ Pt. Town $ 2094 $ 2094
WAt & SOWer———ToWR-HWy—— ~—§—62:08- $ 62,08
re-levies and Fire $ . 6529 $ 6529
. did not - Library $ 24.96 $ 24.96
Parks $ 3313 $ 3313
- Ambulance $ - 381 $ 381
Sewer Re-levy - $ - $ 1,262.25
Water Re-levy - $ - $ o71.22
$ $.2,807.67




- 157.08-7-15

- Belardinel

Erroneous

water & sewer” .

re-levies

- County Services -
o Town:
"+ Pt.Town -
+ Town Hwy
©Fire = -
~Libraty

. Parks

-~ Amibulance

Sewer Re-levy.
Watgr Re-levy

Total

R :‘ $
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

. 17.36 -
©286
- 116"

3.45
3.63
1.39
1.84
021

1,262,25'

- 971.22.

2,265.37




Part of Exhibit A~

Tax Map Num:be; :

~ Name & Error . -

172.11-1-29 |

County of Broome -

Auction property
not responsible
for school re-levy

1567.52-1-8
County of Broome
Auction property
not responsible
for school re-levy

157.58-1-18
County of Broome
Auction property
not responsible
for school and

2017 TOWN AND COUNTY TAX CORRECTIONS -

County Sérvices

Town

Town Hwy

-Drain

Fire

Light

Cons. Sewer Bd
Sewer Maint.
Cons. Water Bd
School Re-levy

Toial

County Services .

Town
Town Hwy
Drain

Fire

Light

Cons. Sewer Bd -
-Sewer Maint.

Cons. Water Bd

‘School Re-levy

Total

County Services
Town

Town Hwy
Drain

- Fire

" Incorrect Tax

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$

P D P PP PP PP

- 228.14
. 88.80
43.75
- 9.64
18.73
4.78
4.93
3850
5.89
745.59

1,188.75

308.97
120.27

59.25 .
9.64
25.36

6.48
4.48
35.00
7.98
1,009.75

1,587.18

722.93
281.40
138.64
9.64
59.34

> D D P R R R D P

- VESTAL .- '
' :Cbrrect Tax .

o o2adrt

88.80
43.75
9.64
18.73
478
4.93
38.50
5.89

44316

308,97+

120.27
59.25
9.64
25.36
6.48
4.48
35.00
7.98

577.43

722,93 %

281.40
138.64
9.64
59.34

water & sewer
re-levies

- Total

Cons. Sewer B
Sewer Maint.
Cons. Water Bd
School Re-levy

-Sewer Re-levy -

Water Re-Leyy

> T R R ik s

4.48
35.00
. 18.68
2,362.68
308.73
162.61

516~

4,119.29 .

4.48
35.00
18.68

128527 -




223.15-1-5
County of Broome
Auction property
not responsible
for school re-lévy

Town

Drain..

.- Fire
. Light

~ School Re-levy

Total

County Services

3,079.13

2,025.67.

$
$
$
s
$
$
$
$

105346




